File No. 471

. appenden .

	d that the land me					
Metres)	is owned by the G	ram Panchay	at Jumla	Mustarka M	alkan in ter	rms of Sale Deed.
	of allotment of lar					
from	to).				

It is further certified that owner has leased the said land to The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (H.P.) (Name of the School/Society/Trust/Company under Section 8 of companies Act, 2013) fully described in the schedule mentioned here in after with the following details for a period of 33 Years from 14.07.2011 to 14.07.2044

SL	Particulars	Details
1.	No.(s)/ Khatauni No.(s)	Khata No. 293 Khatoni No.321 Khasra No. 5//18(3-6) 19(80-) 22/1(7-16-6.0)23/1(7-6-6.0) 24/1(2-6) Total Land 29 Kanals 05 Marlas
2.	Name of Street/Village, Sub-Division, District and State	Village: Theh Kalandhar, Sub-Division: Fazilka. District: Fazilka and State: Punjab

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that Akal Academy Theh Kalandhar, Village: Theh Kalandhar, Sub-Division: Fazilka, District: Fazilka and State: Punjab (Name of the School with name of street, village, sub-division and district) being run by name of The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (H.P.) (Society/ Trust /Company under Section 8 of Companies Act, 2013) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 29 Kanal 05 Marla (Area of land in 14,745 Square Metres) situated in Khata No. 293 Khatoni No.321 Khasra No. 5//18(3-6) 19(80-) 22/1(7-16-6.0)23/1(7-6-6.0) 24/1(2-6)Total Land 29 Kanals 05 Marlas (Plot No. (s)/Survey No. (s)/ Khasra No. (s)} at Village: Theh Kalandhar, Sub-Division: Fazilka, District: Fazilka and State: Punjab (Name of street/village, sub division, district and state) and bounded as follows:

North East

: Link Road : Link Road

West

EQUIVALENT LAND AUTHORITY

: PSPCL Office

South

: Link Road

Akal Aced Theh Kalefider (FZK

Akal Academy Theh Kalender (Fzk)

DM/ ADM/ SDM/ TEHSILDAR/ NAIB-TEHSILDAR/ REGISTRAR/ SUB- REGISTRAR/

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority) (Name of Officer)

(Name of District: Fazilka) (3-6) 19 (80) 22/ (7-6-6) 23/ (7-6-6) 21/ (2-16) जीनाम रिंड भारतमे गरम 5-3 भी भारती गाम पीराहित तमात्र मुकारता भारतगर यग स्डिटी में रक्षणीया 2 द्वार मार्जिय जिमालक प्रदेश परा जाकिटी से राम हा राम भर द्वार मी स्वजीया टकेंस्ट

0/5

TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PUNIABI TO ENGLISH CERTIFICATE OF LAND

File No. 471

Dated: 29-07- 2024

Certified that the land measuring 29 Kanals 05 Marlas (14,745 Square Metres) is owned by the Gram Panchayat Jumla Mustarka Malkan in terms of Sale Deed.

It is further certified that owner has leased the said land to The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (H.P.) (Name of the School/ Society/ Trust/ Company under Section 8 of Companies Act, 2013) fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of 33 Years from 14.07.2011 to 14.07.2044.

*	2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Details
SL	Particulars	Tri No. 202 Whatoni No.321 Khasra No.
1.	Plot No.(s) /Survey No.(s) /Khasra No.(s)/ Khata No.(s)/ Khatauni No.(s)	Khata No. 293 Khatoni No.321 Khasra No. 5//18(3-6) 19(80-) 22/1(7-16-6.0)23/1(7-6-6.0) 24/1(2-6)Total Land 29 Kanals 05 Marlas
2.	and all Division District	Transform Cub Himeion

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that Akal Academy Theh Kalandhar (Name of the School with name of Street, Village, Sub-Division, District and State) being run under the name of The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (H.P.) (State) Trust/ Company under Section 8 of Companies Act, 2013) is located on the said plot of land.

THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring 29 Kanals 05 Marlas (14,745 Square Meters) situated in Khata No. 293 Khatoni No. 321 Khasra No. 5//18(3-6) 19(80-) 22/1(7-16-6.0)23/1(7-6-6.0) 24/1(2-6) Total Land 29 Kanals 05 Marlas (Plot No.(s)/Survey No.(s)/Khasra No.(s)) at Village: Theh Ry Kalandhar, Sub-Division: Fazilka, District: Fazilka and State: Punjab (Name of Street Village, Sub Division, District and State) and bounded as follows: Miramen & **united

: Link Road North : Link Road East : PSPCL Office West

: Link Road

Motare Photo FAZII KA

Akal Academy DM /ADM /SDM/ TEHSILDAR /NAIB TEHSILDAR /REGISTRAR/SUB-REGISTRAR/

EQUIVALENT LAND AUTHORITY

(Stamp and Signature of the land authority)

Manager

(Name of Officer) (Name of District)

Respected Sir,

1 the

Mas was market

Burg Fall Ca

Ac d to 9725

Principel Akal Academy

Regarding the above application Knewat No.293 in Khasra No.5M//18(3-6)19(8-0) 22/1(3-16-1) 23/1(7-6-6) 24/1(2-16) Gair Mumkin Academy area 29-5-3 owned by Gram Panchayat Jumb No. 42 leased out to The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sahib (H.P.) and the cultivation running in the name wigidhar Trust, Baru Sahib. Mutation No.1368 lease deed sanctioned dated 29.05.2012 through Gram Panchayaf lessee The Kalgidhar Trust, Baru Sabib, Hinichal Pardesh for a period 33 years. Report is submitted.

Sd/-in English 624Patwari 26/06/2013

Sd/in English Tehsildar Fazilka